L24000522255

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certifi	ed Copies Certificates of Status
Spe	cial Instructions to Filing Officer:
Re	C-12-16-24
L	J Z4000 143729
	Office Use Only



· · · · ·

SECRE SARY OF STATE 24 OCT 17 AM 4: 56



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 22, 2024

TONICE KRUEGER 4467 NEW MARKET RD NICEVILLE, FL 32578 US

SUBJECT: KRUEGER INTEGRATIVE CARE, LLC Ref. Number: W24000143729

We have received your document for KRUEGER INTEGRATIVE CARE, LLC and check(s) totaling \$185.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The registered agent designated must be an active Florida entity or a foreign entity authorized to transact business in Florida. Please correct the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew H Hitchcock Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 324A00023287



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Krueger Integrative Care, LLC
(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Tonice Krueger (Contact Person) Krueger Integrative Care. LLC (Firm/Company) 4467 New Market Rd (Address) Niceville Florida 32578 (City, State and Zip Code) tkrueger@kruegerwellness.com

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (850)8659883 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) **Tonice Krueger** (Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)

□ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

S180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

S185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

EIN 333968463 to keep same EIN with transfer INHS11 (7/17) dingh thrida

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Krueger Integrative Care, LLC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

Virgnia First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

March 14, 2019 оп

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Krueger Integrative Care, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 10/15/2024

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

EIN: 833968463

Signed this 4th day of a fiber	20 2024			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ted Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Tille: On wher/1007;			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [
Signature: DACHAUL				
Signature: DUCHAULA Primed Name Fornice Kiveger	_ Title: Doner 1100/0			
0				
Signature: Printed Name:				
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:			
, mod , outro				
Signature:				
Signature: Printed Name:				
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.				
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.				
Fees:				
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)			

· .

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Krueger Integrative Care, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4566 E Hwy 20 Suite 104	4467 New Market Rd
Niceville, FL 32578	Niceville FL 32578

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent. Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Lisa Pitell, P.L.

Name

1402 Cat Mar Road, Ste B

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Niceville FL 32578 City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position are egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

24 OCT 17 AM 4: 56



(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

• • • •

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Tonice Krueger
_	4467 New Market Rd
	Niceville, FL 32578
AMBR	Jared Krueger
	4467 New Market Rd
	Niceville FL 32578

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any. ELX 933969463

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	forduence
Signature of a member or an aut	thorized representative of a member ction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that
This document is executed in accordance with se any false information submitted in a document to as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony

Jared James Krueger

Tonice Kneger

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) IRS DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CINCINNATI OH 45999-0023

> KRUEGER INTEGRATIVE CARE LLC TONICE KRUEGER SOLE MBR

4467 NEW MARKET RD

NICEVILLE, FL 32578

Date of this notice: 03-14-2019

Employer Identification Number: 83-3968463

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 G

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUE AT THE END OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

.

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 83-3968463. This EIN will identify you, your business accounts, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

A limited liability company (LLC) may file Form 8832, Entity Classification Election, and elect to be classified as an association taxable as a corporation. If the LLC is eligible to be treated as a corporation that meets certain tests and it will be electing S corporation status, it must timely file Form 2553, Election by a Small Business Corporation. The LLC will be treated as a corporation as of the effective date of the S corporation election and does not need to file Form 8832.

To obtain tax forms and publications, including those referenced in this notice, visit our Web site at www.irs.gov. If you do not have access to the Internet, call 1-800-829-3676 (TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059) or visit your local IRS office.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- Keep a copy of this notice in your permanent records. This notice is issued only one time and the IRS will not be able to generate a duplicate copy for you. You may give a copy of this document to anyone asking for proof of your EIN.
- Use this EIN and your name exactly as they appear at the top of this notice on all your federal tax forms.
- * Refer to this EIN on your tax-related correspondence and documents.

If you have questions about your EIN, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at the bottom of this notice and send it along with your letter. If you do not need to write us, do not complete and return the stub.

Your name control associated with this EIN is KRUE. You will need to provide this information, along with your EIN, if you file your returns electronically.

Thank you for your cooperation.



STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, March 14, 2019

This is to certify that the certificate of organization of

KRUEGER INTEGRATIVE CARE LLC

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said limited liability company is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the company and its business. Effective date: March 14, 2019



State Corporation Commission Attest:



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

March 14, 2019

LEGALINC CORPORATE SERVICES INC. 638 INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY SUITE 240 CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320

RECEIPT

RE: KRUEGER INTEGRATIVE CARE LLC

ID: S8135032

DCN: 19-03-14-6504

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$100.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing articles of organization for a limited liability company with this office.

The effective date of the filing is March 14, 2019.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely

Joel H. Peck Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LLNCD CISECOM

P.O. Box 1197, Richmond, VA 23218-1197 Tyler Building, First Floor, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630 Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/clk

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

. .

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 14, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

KRUEGER INTEGRATIVE CARE LLC

÷ . .

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 14, 2019.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Βv todith We Jogdmann

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

DLLCACPT CISECOM 19-03-14-6504